
Development Committee Agenda : 26.04.12 

  

 
                    Parkside 

 Burton Street 
 Melton Mowbray 

 Leicestershire LE13 1GH 
Telephone: 01664 502502    

 www.melton.gov.uk 
18.04.12 
 
Dear Sir or Madam 
 

A Meeting of the DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, Melton 

Mowbray on 26th April 2012 at 6.00 p.m. which your attendance is requested. 
 
Yours faithfully  
 
Lynn Aisbett 
Chief Executive 

A G E N D A 
No. Item 

 

1.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 

2.  MINUTES 
To confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 05.04.12 
 

3.  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 

4.  SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS 
 

Application Ref Application Ref. 
12/00097/FUL   72 Grantham Road, Bottesford  
12/00095/VAC & 
12/00096/VAC 
12/00128/FUL 
12/00106/OUT 
 
12/00188/FUL 
12/00078/FUL 
 
12/00159/FUL 

72 Grantham Road, Bottesford 
 
Asfordby Road Sports Ground, Asfordby Road, MM 
Garages Between Greaves Avenue And East 
Avenue, MM 
Pile Bridge Farm, Wymondham Road, Saxby 
Manor Farm House, 5 Towns Lane, Goadby 
Marwood 
Pickwell Grange, Oakham Road, Leesthorpe 

  

5 . URGENT BUSINESS 
To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent 
 

To : Councillors  P. Baguley   G.E. Botterill 
P.M. Chandler (Chair)  P. Cumbers 
J. Douglas    M. Gordon 
J. Illingworth   T. Moncrieff    
J. Moulding    J. Simpson    
J. Wyatt  

 


