

Parkside **Burton Street** Melton Mowbray Leicestershire LE13 1GH Telephone: 01664 502502 www.melton.gov.uk

18.04.12

Dear Sir or Madam

A Meeting of the **DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE** will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, Melton Mowbray on **26th April 2012 at 6.00 p.m**. which your attendance is requested.

Yours faithfully

Lynn Aisbett Chief Executive

## AGENDA

AGENDA		
No.	Item	
1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
2.	MINUTES	
	To confirm the minute	s of the meeting held on 05.04.12
3.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST	
4.	SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS	
	Application Ref	Application Ref.
	12/00097/FUL	72 Grantham Road, Bottesford
	12/00095/VAC &	72 Grantham Road, Bottesford
	12/00096/VAC	0.3
	12/00128/FUL	Asfordby Road Sports Ground, Asfordby Road, MM
	12/00106/OUT	Garages Between Greaves Avenue And East Avenue, MM
	12/00188/FUL	Pile Bridge Farm, Wymondham Road, Saxby
	12/00078/FUL	Manor Farm House, 5 Towns Lane, Goadby
		Marwood
	12/00159/FUL	Pickwell Grange, Oakham Road, Leesthorpe
5.	URGENT BUSINESS	
	To consider any other	item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent

G.E. Botterill To: Councillors P. Baguley P.M. Chandler (Chair) P. Cumbers

J. Douglas M. Gordon J. Illingworth T. Moncrieff J. Moulding J. Simpson

J. Wyatt